March 29, 2001

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2009

Page 1, line 10, replace "400,000" with "385,000"

Page 1, line 11, replace "610,000" with "595,000"

Page 1, line 12, replace "35,000" with "20,000"

Renumber accordingly

## STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

## Senate Bill No. 2009 - State Fair Association - House Action

	EXECUTIVE BUDGET	SENATE VERSION	HOUSE CHANGES	HOUSE VERSION
Capital improvements Premiums	\$210,000 <u>360,000</u>	\$210,000 400,000	(\$15,000)	\$210,000 <u>385,000</u>
Total all funds	\$570,000	\$610,000	(\$15,000)	\$595,000
Less estimated income	20,000	35,000	(15,000)	20,000
General fund	\$550,000	\$575,000	\$0	\$575,000
FTE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

## Dept. 665 - State Fair Association - Detail of House Changes

	DECREASE FUNDING FOR PREMIUMS <sup>1</sup>	TOTAL HOUSE CHANGES
Capital improvements Premiums	(\$15,000)	(\$15,000)
Total all funds	(\$15,000)	(\$15,000)
Less estimated income	(15,000)	(15,000)
General fund	\$0	\$0
FTE	0.00	0.00

This amendment removes the additional \$15,000 special funds appropriation for premiums added by the Senate and therefore reduces the amount of special funds appropriated for premiums from \$35,000 to \$20,000. The funding provided for premiums from the general fund of \$365,000 remains unchanged.